may be easier to present in a table (adapt as necessary).

Multiple sensitivity analyses were conducted to explore the impact of parameter variations on the
model outputs. In these analyses (multiple one-way sensitivity analyses), all model parameters were
either varied by 25% (increased and decreased) or by a range available from the evidence, to explore
the impact that this had on the incremental cost of the intervention (with results presented in the form
of a tornado diagram). The range of sensitivity analyses are presented in the next section, with results
presented afterwards.

Sensitivity analysis:

Multiple one-way sensitivity analyses were conducted, in which all model parameters were varied by
25% (increased and decreased) or by a range available from the evidence, to look at the impact that
this had on the incremental cost of the intervention. A list of parameters included in the analysis, and
the range by which each parameter was varied, is presented in the table below.

Variable Base-case value Range of values

Average number of CVC days per
HD patient per year

132 123-141 (25% increase/decrease)

Incidence rate of CRBSI per 1,000
CVC-days (Standard CVC caps)

0.70 0.53-0.88 (25%
increase/decrease)

IRR of CRBSI compared to
standard caps

0.44 0.23-0.83 (based on data from
Hymes et al, 2017 (3))

Incidence rate of CRBSI per 1,000
CVC-Days (Antimicrobial lock
solution)

0.61 0.46-0.76 (25%
increase/decrease)

IRR of CRBSI compared to
antimicrobial lock solution

0.14 0.11-0.18 (25%
increase/decrease)

Incidence rate of CRBSI per 1,000
CVC-Days (Tego + Curos caps)

0.75 0.56-0.94 (25%
increase/decrease)

IRR of CRBSI compared to Tego +
Curos caps

0.37 0.20-0.68 (based on data from
Brunelli et al, 2018 (12))

Incidence rate of CRBSI per 1,000
CVC-Days (Tego only)

0.63 0.47-0.79 (25%
increase/decrease)

IRR of CRBSI compared to Tego
only

0.14 0.11-0.18 (25%
increase/decrease)

Probability of death post CRBSI 0.15 0.12-0.32 (based on data from
Goto et al, 2013 (6))

Average cost of treating CRBSI (£) 11,071.00 8,303.00-13,839 (25%
increase/decrease)

Unit cost of ClearGuard Caps
(price per a pair of caps) (£)

4.00 3.00-5.00 (25%
increase/decrease)

https://www.nice.org.uk/terms-and-conditions

Company evidence submission (part 2) for GID-MT561 ClearGuard for preventing HD CRBSIs

© NICE 2019. All rights reserved. Subject to Notice of rights.   44 of 64

If any parameters or variables listed in table 3 were omitted from the sensitivity analysis, please

explain why.

Sensitivity analyses results

Present the results of any sensitivity analyses using tornado plots when appropriate.

Average cost of alcohol wipes (£) 0.02 0.02-0.03 (25%
increase/decrease)

Unit cost of standard caps (price
per cap) (£)

0.35 0.26-0.44 (25%
increase/decrease)

Cost of Curos caps (price per unit)
(£)

0.35 0.26-0.44 (25%
increase/decrease)

Cost of Tego (price per unit) (£) 2.29 1.72-2.86 (25%
increase/decrease)

TauroLock cost per dialysis
session (£)

10.00 7.50-12.50 (25%
increase/decrease)

All relevant parameters were included in the multiple one-way sensitivity analyses.

Sensitivity analysis: Impacts of changing values of the input parameters on the estimated incremental cost of
the intervention. Tornado diagrams are presented for each comparison below.

Comparison 1 with standard CVC caps

https://www.nice.org.uk/terms-and-conditions

Company evidence submission (part 2) for GID-MT561 ClearGuard for preventing HD CRBSIs

© NICE 2019. All rights reserved. Subject to Notice of rights.   45 of 64

What were the main findings of each of the sensitivity analyses?